© 2026 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 24
Cisco Catalyst 1200
Series Switches
Data sheet
Cisco public
-
© 2026 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 24
-

Product specifications
Table 1 describes the product specifications for the Cisco Catalyst 1200 Series Switches.
Table 1. Product specifications
Feature Description
Performance
Switching capacity and
forwarding rate
All switches are wire-
speed and nonblocking
Model Capacity in millions of
packets per second
(mpps) (64-byte packets)
Switching capacity in gigabits
per second (Gbps)
C1200-8T-D 11.90 16
C1200-8T-E-2G 14.88 20
C1200-8P-E-2G 14.88 20
C1200-8FP-2G 14.88 20
C1200-16T-2G 26.78 36
C1200-16P-2G 26.78 36
C1200-24T-4G 41.67 56
C1200-24P-4G 41.67 56

The switch advertises itself using the Cisco Discovery Protocol. It also learns the connected
device and its characteristics using Cisco Discovery Protocol
Power over Ethernet (PoE)
802.3at PoE+ and
802.3af PoE delivered
over any of the RJ-45
ports within the listed
power budgets
The following switches support 802.3at PoE+, 802.3af, and Cisco prestandard (legacy) PoE.
Maximum power of 30.0W to any Gigabit Ethernet port until the PoE budget for the switch is
reached. The total power available for PoE per switch is as follows:
Model Power dedicated to PoE Number of ports that support
PoE
C1200-8P-E-2G 67W 8
C1200-8FP-2G 120W 8
C1200-16P-2G 120W 16
C1200-24P-4G 195W 24
C1200-24FP-4G 375W 24
C1200-48P-4G 375W 48
C1200-24P-4X 195W 24
C1200-24FP-4X 375W 24
C1200-48P-4X 375W 48
PoE Powered Device
(PD)
Select compact switch models can work as PoE PDs and be powered by upstream PoE
switches

C1200-8T-D 8x Gigabit Ethernet 8x Gigabit
Ethernet
–
C1200-8T-E-2G 10x Gigabit Ethernet 8x Gigabit
Ethernet
2x Gigabit Ethernet
combo
C1200-8P-E-2G 10x Gigabit Ethernet 8x Gigabit
Ethernet
2x Gigabit Ethernet
combo
C1200-8FP-2G 10x Gigabit Ethernet 8x Gigabit
Ethernet
2x Gigabit Ethernet
combo
C1200-16T-2G 18x Gigabit Ethernet 16x Gigabit
Ethernet
2x SFP
C1200-16P-2G 18x Gigabit Ethernet 16x Gigabit
Ethernet
2x SFP
C1200-24T-4G 28x Gigabit Ethernet 24x Gigabit
Ethernet
4x SFP
C1200-24P-4G 28x Gigabit Ethernet 24x Gigabit
Ethernet
4x SFP
C1200-24FP-4G 28x Gigabit Ethernet 24x Gigabit
Ethernet
4x SFP
C1200-48T-4G 52x Gigabit Ethernet 48x Gigabit
Ethernet
4x SFP
C1200-48P-4G 52x Gigabit Ethernet 48x Gigabit
Ethernet
4x SFP
C1200-24T-4X 24x Gigabit Ethernet +
4x 10 Gigabit Ethernet
24x Gigabit
Ethernet
4x SFP+
C1200-24P-4X 24x Gigabit Ethernet +
4x 10 Gigabit Ethernet
24x Gigabit
Ethernet
4x SFP+
C1200-24FP-4X 24x Gigabit Ethernet +
4x 10 Gigabit Ethernet
24x Gigabit
Ethernet
4x SFP+
C1200-48T-4X 48x Gigabit Ethernet +
4x 10 Gigabit Ethernet
48x Gigabit
Ethernet
4x SFP+

● Category 5e Ethernet network cable
● TCP/IP, network adapter, and network operating system (such as Microsoft Windows, Linux, or Mac OS X) installed
Ordering information
Table 2 provides ordering information for the Cisco Catalyst 1200 Series Switches.
Table 2. Ordering information
Model  Product ID  Description
Gigabit Ethernet
C1200-8T-D C1200-8T-D ● 8x 10/100/1000 ports
● Desktop
C1200-8T-E-2G C1200-8T-E-2G ● 8x 10/100/1000 ports
● 2x Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
● Rack-mountable
C1200-8P-E-2G C1200-8P-E-2G ● 8x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 67W power budget
● 2x Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
● Rack-mountable
C1200-8FP-2G C1200-8FP-2G ● 8x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 120W power budget
● 2x Gigabit copper/SFP combo ports
● Rack-mountable
C1200-16T-2G C1200-16T-2G ● 16x 10/100/1000 ports
● 2x Gigabit SFP
● Rack-mountable
C1200-16P-2G C1200-16P-2G ● 16x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 120W power
budget
● 2x Gigabit SFP
● Rack-mountable
C1200-24T-4G C1200-24T-4G ● 24x 10/100/1000 ports
● 4x Gigabit SFP
● Rack-mountable
C1200-24P-4G C1200-24P-4G ● 24x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 195W power
budget
● 4x Gigabit SFP
● Rack-mountable
C1200-24FP-4G C1200-24FP-4G ● 24x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 375W power
budget
● 4x Gigabit SFP
● Rack-mountable
© 2026 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 22 of 24
-
Model  Product ID  Description
C1200-48T-4G C1200-48T-4G ● 48x 10/100/1000 ports
● 4x Gigabit SFP
● Rack-mountable
C1200-48P-4G C1200-48P-4G ● 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 375W power
budget
● 4x Gigabit SFP
● Rack-mountable
Gigabit Ethernet with 10 Gigabit Ethernet uplinks
C1200-24T-4X C1200-24T-4X ● 24x 10/100/1000 ports
● 4x 10 Gigabit SFP+
● Rack-mountable
C1200-24P-4X C1200-24P-4X ● 24x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 195W power
budget
● 4x 10 Gigabit SFP+
● Rack-mountable
C1200-24FP-4X C1200-24FP-4X ● 24x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 375W power
budget
● 4x 10 Gigabit SFP+
● Rack-mountable
C1200-48T-4X C1200-48T-4X ● 48x 10/100/1000 ports
● 4x 10 Gigabit SFP+
● Rack-mountable
C1200-48P-4X C1200-48P-4X ● 48x 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 375W power
budget
● 4x 10 Gigabit SFP+
● Rack-mountable
Accessories